THE 9th ANNUAL USBC CERTIFIED

YORK ADAMS YOUTH/HALL OF FAME CLASSIC

SUNDAY, JANUARY 19, 2025 1:00 PM HANOVER BOWLING CENTRE 1630 BROADWAY HANOVER, PA 17331 717-632-2695

Youth bowlers are paired with adult York Adams USBC Hall of Fame members for fun competition and scholarships.

OPEN TO ALL 2024-2025 YORK ADAMS YOUTH LEAGUE BOWLERS

DIVISION A: 149.99 AND LOWER / DIVISION B: 150.00 AND HIGHER

Bowlers' averages are based on current average from 2024-2025, 21 game minimum Youth bowlers bowl three games of 9 pin no-tap on the same pair of lanes. Hall of Fame members will bowl 9 pin no-tap and change lanes after each game. Handicap is 100% of 150 for Div A and 100% of 240 for Div B and Hall of Fame members. Hall of Fame member's scores will be added to the youth scores to determine winners. Minimum Hall of Fame score is 225 including handicap. One in four bowlers win scholarships.

Advance Entry Fee \$20.00 Walk in Entry Fee \$25.00

FIRST PLACE WINNERS IN EACH DIVISION EARN THREE TICKETS TO THE YORK ADAMS USBC HALL OF FAME DINNER AND INDUCTION ON MARCH 2, 2025.

ALL SCHOLARSHIPS WILL BE HELD IN SMART ACCOUNT #13062.

MAIL ENTRIES TO PAULA WOLFE, 2501 Catherine St, Suite 2, York 17408 or give to your Youth Coordinator. Mailed entries should be postmarked by 1-9-25.

Make checks payable to York Adams USBC.

| BOWLER | USBC NBR |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ADDRESS | |
| CITY,STATE,ZIP | |
| 24-25 AVERAGE(1/4/25) | BOWLING CENTER |
| E-MAIL ADDRESS | |